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Decision No. SOS4S 

BEFORZ THE PUBLIC tr.tILrrIES COMMISSIOi~ OF 'I'm S'rAl'EOFCALIFORNIA 

SAt> IE DRABE!<~ 

" 

vs. 

) 

Cocpl ainan!:, ~ 
Case' No. 6624,· 

) 
r.cre PACIFIC TELEP3Ot·lE P~TD 'l'EI.tGRI~a ). 
COi1PANY~ a corporation, ) 

) 
Defendant. ) 

Philip A.BurS, for the complainant .. 
Lawler" Felix & Rall, by A. J~ !<raRPman z Jr., 

for the defend3nt. 

o PIN IO !-'! 
. ---~'.~--

By the complD.int herein, filed on July 18, 1960, 

S~die Drabek requests that the telephone service formerly fu-¥uishcd 

to her at 8534 East Compton Boulevard., P'4ramount~Californic.~ '~'. 

ord~red restorod. 

On ,August 2, 1960, by Decision No. 60459 ~. in Case No. 6624, 

the Commissi.on ordered that the telephone service be restored, to the . 

cO'Clpl::d.n~nt pending a he:lX'ing on the compl.:ri.nt herein .. 

On August 12, 1960" The Pacific Telephone and Telegraph " 
. , 

Comp.any, a corporation, filed an answer, the principal' allegation 
" 

of w~rl.cb was -that the telephone company, pursuant to-Decision 

~qo. 41415, dated April 6, lS4S-, in Case No .. ~~930 - (47 'Cal. P .. U.C ... , 853» 
, .,. ~ , 

'" 
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" , 

.. 
on or about July 5~ 1960 ~ . had reasonable cause to believe' that the 

telephone service furnished to Sadio Drabek under number 

MEtc31f 3-5510 at 8534 East Compton Boulevard, P.:amm.mt, California,. 

was being or was eo be used as an instrumentality directly or 

indirectly to violate or to aid and" abet the" Vi~lation of' ~e' law, 

and th.'lt having such reasonable cause defendant was required 'to 

o.iscontinue the service pursuant to Decision No •. 4141.5, supra. 

A public hearing was held on September 23; 1960, in 

Los Angeles, before Examiner Kent C. Rogers. 

The parties stipulated that the' allegations of', the 

complaint are true and that sai.d complaint may be' used in lieu of 

testimony. In the complaint it is alleged that Sadie, Drabek' 

reSides at 8534 East Compton Boulevard, Paramount~ California; 

that on J\llle 30, 1960, five officers of the Los Angeles County 

Sheriff's Division entered her premises and placed her under -arrest 

on suspicion of violation of Section 337a oftbe Penal Code; that 

a thorough search was made of the premises by said officers and 
" ' c , 

no incrim;nating evidence was, found; that, the officers ,removed 

. the telephone from the premises; that the complainant was released 

f:om j ail on a writ of habeas corpus and ordered to return for 
, . 

hearing in the Superior Court; that after further .investigation 
, 

of the charge no warrant for complainant's arrest was issued; that 

complainant has never been a boolanaker and has never been 

connected with bookmaking; and that the complainant bas . never· been 

arrested for bookmaking .. 

Exhibit No. lis .a copy of a letter dated June 30~ 1960, 

from. the Captain of the Vice Detail of the Los .Angeles·· County 
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Sheriff t S Dcp.lrtmene to the defendant advi$ing the defendant tha.t 

on June 30, 1960, comp1a i:oant' ste1ephone at 8534 East 'Compton 

Boulevard, Paramount, California,\mde: number l£tcalf 3-5510, was ' 

being used for the purpose of disseminating horse racing.' information 

which was being usec1 in c,onnect1on with bookm.a.king invio1a1:ion of , 

Section 337a of the Penal Code; that the telephone was removed by 

the officers; and requesting that,the telephone: service be " 

disconnected.. The record, showstbat this letter'was:rece1vedon 

July 5, 1960, and that pu-rsuant thereto the service was 
. .~. 

disconnected on July 11, 1960, and that pursuant to Decision 

NO.,60459', supra, service was reconnected on August 6-~ 1960. The 

position of the telephone company was that it; had acted with , 

reasonable cause as that term.' is used in Decision No~ 414l5:"supra', 

in disconnecting the telephone service inasmuch as it, had 

received the letter designated as Exhibit No.1 .. 

After full consideration of this record we now find that 

the telephone company's action was based upon reasonable cause as 

that term is used in Decision No. 41415, supra. We further,' 
, , 

find that the evidence fails to show that "the eomplainant':s telephone· 

was used as an instrumentality to violate or to' aid and, .abet: tile· 

v-lolation of the ' law, and cllere£ore the telephone. service should be 

'.t'econneeted~ 

'!he complaint of Sadie Drabek against, The Pacific 

Telephone and Telegraph· Compa:1Y" a eorporation, . ba.ving- been . 
'~ 

" .. " 
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filed, a public hearing having been held thereon, 'the Commission' 
, , ' 

being fully advised in the premiSes,' and basing its ,decision upon' 

the evidence of record, 

IT IS ORDERED that the order of tte Commission in 

Decision No. 60459,. in case No. 6624, dated' August 2" 1960, 

temporarily restoring telephone service co' the complainant· be made 

permanent, such res.toration being subject to all duly authorized 

rules .and regulations of the telephone company ,'and, to,' the existing " 

applicable law. 

The- e£feetiv~' date of this order',sb811:':'be' twenty "&ys." 
"", ! 

after the date hereof~ ','. 
" -' , 

Dated at ," Rn.'!'\ ~"''';4i!''''' , California; ,this 
".y.-' ' 

;2.>, , day of 
CCT03~~, 

. ., . 
'-'''~ .......... - . 

, COiiIiDissioners 

, n:.eo~¢rG n~.re=ner-· 
co-<t .,. ... 1': .... Ar·....· ,c~ Lv:o F(\X' - " "b01""J:!"', 

-.~...., .. ..." ........ ""'.,. ... -------.~ •. , "t;,. 

=-I)CCI;I~.a!"i :~ .. ~;,=~~~.d1d,no~j~':).'!'t:i.er1ia. te ' 
!:. tho ~!z::;;c:::.!.tl_o:. e!, this,;p:-oeoO<ii:,g .. -

, I 
~, .' . 

" , 


